BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203		
Petitioner:		
CARMA (COLORADO) INC,		
V.		
Respondent:		
ADAMS COUNT	TY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
Attorney or Party Without Attorney for the Petitioner:		Docket Number: 42415
Name:	Brenebaum, Weinshienk & Eason, P.C. Kenneth S. Kramer	
Address:	370 17 th St. #4800 Denver, CO 80203	
Phone Number:	(303) 825-0800	
Attorney Reg. #:	16929	
	ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL	

THIS MATTER has not been scheduled for a hearing before the Board of Assessment Appeals. On November 19, 2003, the Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

Schedule No.: R0148941 +970

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2003 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on these matters.

DATED and MAILED this 21st day of November, 2003.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

aren & 4

Karen E. Hart

en E. Hart Dulra a Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

This decision was put on the record

November 20, 2003

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

kie J. Bro



2



November 18, 2003

State of Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

> Re: Withdrawal of Appeal, Docket No. 42415 CARMA (Colorado) Inc./R0148941 + 970

Dear Sir/Madam:

This letter will serve as the withdrawal authorization by our firm, on behalf of the abovereferenced owner, for the above-referenced petition. Please remove this hearing from your docket, as no further action will be taken. Please feel free to contact our office if necessary.

Very truly yours,

net J. Leister Janet L. Leister Paralegal

jl

cc: Adams County Board of Equalization CARMA (Colorado) Inc.

13 NOV 19 PM 1: 36 PECEIVED